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ARQUARTICS

de Deportes

CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR

Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Federacion Balear
de Natacion

Event 7 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
29/03/2023 - 17:30 Results
World Record 14:31.02 SUN Yang CHN London (GBR) 04/08/2012
European Record 14:32.80 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA Budapest (HUN) 25/06/2022
Récord de Espafia 14:57.47 RIVERA MIRANDA MARCO ROMA (ITA) 01/08/2009
Mejor Marca Nacional 18 15:00.90 CARLOS GARACH BENITO TORREMOLINOS 09/04/2022
Mejor Marca Nacional 17 15:08.01 CASTRO VALLE CESAR SABADELL 19/03/2016
Récord Cto. Open 15:00.90 GARACH BENITO Carlos TORREMOLINOS 09/04/2022
Récord Cto. Junior 15:00.90 GARACH BENITO Carlos TORREMOLINOS 09/04/2022
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. GARACH BENITO Carlos 04 ESP C.N. Churriana 14:57.23 914
Récord de Espafa
50m: 27.91 27.91 450m: 4:28.75 30.20 850m: 8:29.17 30.13 1250m: 12:30.24 30.34
100m: 57.51 29.60 500m: 4:58.79 30.04 900m: 8:59.11 29.94 1300m: 13:00.47 30.23
150m: 1:27.64 30.13 550m: 5:28.82 30.03 950m: 9:29.13 30.02 1350m: 13:30.05 29.58
200m: 1:58.13 30.49 600m: 5:58.73 29.91 1000m: 9:59.26 30.13 1400m: 14:00.01 29.96
250m: 2:28.31 30.18 650m: 6:28.91 30.18 1050m: 10:29.50 30.24 1450m: 14:29.14 29.13
300m: 2:58.53 30.22 700m: 6:58.99 30.08 1100m: 10:59.51 30.01 1500m: 14:57.23 28.09
350m: 3:28.66 30.13 750m:  7:29.04 30.05 1150m: 11:29.77 30.26
400m: 3:58.55 29.89 800m: 7:59.04 30.00 1200m: 11:59.90 30.13
2. ESCRITS MANOSA Albert 98 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu 15:1851 852
50m: 27.80 27.80 450m: 4:31.63 30.27 850m: 8:36.33 30.58 1250m: 12:44.09 30.99
100m: 58.02 30.22 500m: 5:02.13 30.50 900m: 9:07.32 30.99 1300m: 13:15.41 31.32
150m: 1:28.27 30.25 550m: 5:32.45 30.32 950m: 9:38.13 30.81 1350m: 13:46.29 30.88
200m: 1:58.95 30.68 600m: 6:03.00 30.55 1000m: 10:09.26 31.13 1400m: 14:17.30 31.01
250m: 2:29.41 30.46 650m: 6:33.36 30.36 1050m: 10:40.09 30.83 1450m: 14:48.21 30.91
300m: 3:00.13 30.72 700m: 7:04.19 30.83 1100m: 11:11.20 31.11 1500m: 15:18.51 30.30
350m: 3:30.63 30.50 750m: 7:34.78 30.59 1150m: 11:42.11 30.91
400m: 4:01.36 30.73 800m: 8:05.75 30.97 1200m: 12:13.10 30.99
3. PUEBLA MARTINEZ Alejandro 02 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 15:19.44 850
50m: 28.47 28.47 450m: 4:34.44 30.84 850m: 8:41.05 30.79 1250m: 12:47.91 30.68
100m: 58.86 30.39 500m: 5:05.61 31.17 900m: 9:11.99 30.94 1300m: 13:18.93 31.02
150m: 1:29.57 30.71 550m: 5:36.48 30.87 950m: 9:42.81 30.82 1350m: 13:49.67 30.74
200m: 2:00.20 30.63 600m: 6:07.38 30.90 1000m: 10:13.77 30.96 1400m: 14:20.47 30.80
250m: 2:31.04 30.84 650m: 6:38.11 30.73 1050m: 10:44.68 30.91 1450m: 14:50.64 30.17
300m: 3:01.86 30.82 700m: 7:08.82 30.71 1100m: 11:15.57 30.89 1500m: 15:19.44 28.80
350m: 3:32.66 30.80 750m: 7:39.45 30.63 1150m: 11:46.41 30.84
400m: 4:03.60 30.94 800m: 8:10.26 30.81 1200m: 12:17.23 30.82
4. PUJOL BELMONTE Guillem 97 ESP C.N. Mataro 15:31.37 817
50m:  28.23  28.23  450m: 4:35.76  31.20  850m: 84564 3150 1250m: 12:57.49  31.55
100m: 58.53 30.30 500m: 5:06.86 31.10 900m: 9:16.86 31.22 1300m: 13:28.70 31.21
150m: 1:29.46 30.93 550m: 5:38.38 31.52 950m:  9:48.02 31.16 1350m: 14:00.08 31.38
200m: 2:00.41 30.95 600m: 6:09.27 30.89 1000m: 10:19.70 31.68 1400m: 14:31.24 31.16
250m: 2:31.25 30.84 650m: 6:40.40 31.13 1050m: 10:51.24 31.54 1450m: 15:02.04 30.80
300m: 3:02.53 31.28 700m: 7:11.56 31.16 1100m: 11:22.77 31.53 1500m: 15:31.37 29.33
350m: 3:33.55 31.02 750m: 7:42.96 31.40 1150m: 11:54.35 31.58
400m: 4:04.56 31.01 800m: 8:14.14 31.18 1200m: 12:25.94 31.59
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Federacion Balear
de Natacion

Event 7, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank
5. DE ONA RAMIREZ Angel
50m: 27.85 27.85 450m:
100m: 58.28 30.43 500m:
150m: 1:28.86 30.58 550m:
200m: 1:59.42 30.56 600m:
250m: 2:29.99 30.57 650m:
300m: 3:00.91 30.92 700m:
350m: 3:31.87 30.96 750m:
400m: 4:02.89 31.02 800m:
6. SANTIAGO BETANCOR Raul
50m: 28.59 28.59 450m:
100m: 59.17 30.58 500m:
150m: 1:29.94 30.77 550m:
200m: 2:01.05 31.11 600m:
250m: 2:32.12 31.07 650m:
300m: 3:03.42 31.30 700m:
350m: 3:34.51 31.09 750m:
400m: 4:06.03 31.52 800m:
7. MENDEZ PUGA Mario
50m: 28.30 28.30 450m:
100m: 59.25 30.95 500m:
150m: 1:30.45 31.20 550m:
200m: 2:02.20 31.75 600m:
250m: 2:34.17 31.97 650m:
300m: 3:05.92 31.75 700m:
350m: 3:37.49 31.57 750m:
400m: 4:09.31 31.82 800m:
8. GARCIA CASTRO Mateo
50m: 28.86 28.86 450m:
100m: 59.62 30.76 500m:
150m: 1:30.88 31.26 550m:
200m: 2:02.35 31.47 600m:
250m: 2:33.89 31.54 650m:
300m: 3:05.70 31.81 700m:
350m: 3:37.57 31.87 750m:
400m: 4:09.30 31.73 800m:
9. ORTIZ MARTINEZ Carlos
50m: 28.34 28.34 450m:
100m: 59.23 30.89 500m:
150m: 1:30.04 30.81 550m:
200m: 2:01.44 31.40 600m:
250m: 2:32.43 30.99 650m:
300m: 3:04.02 31.59 700m:
350m: 3:35.09 31.07 750m:
400m: 4:06.99 31.90 800m:

YB

02
4:34.28
5:05.93
5:37.29
6:08.78
6:40.39
7:12.26
7:43.87
8:15.88

97
4:37.19
5:08.68
5:40.02
6:11.84
6:43.55
7:15.57
7:47.34
8:19.60

03
4:40.96
5:12.88
5:44.75
6:16.67
6:48.61
7:20.49
7:51.92
8:23.54

05
4:41.04
5:12.52
5:43.95
6:15.71
6:47.50
7:19.20
7:50.96
8:22.82

4:38.44
5:10.42
5:41.98
6:14.40
6:46.16
7:18.40
7:50.18
8:22.72

ESP
31.39
31.65
31.36
31.49
31.61
31.87
31.61
32.01

ESP
31.16
31.49
31.34
31.82
31.71
32.02
31.77
32.26

ESP
31.65
31.92
31.87
31.92
31.94
31.88
31.43
31.62

ESP
31.74
31.48
31.43
31.76
31.79
31.70
31.76
31.86

ESP
31.45
31.98
31.56
32.42
31.76
32.24
31.78
32.54

C.D.N. Inacua Malaga
850m: 8:47.65  31.77
900m: 9:19.74  32.09
950m: 9:51.68  31.94
1000m: 10:23.69  32.01
1050m: 10:55.53  31.84
1100m: 11:27.81  32.28
1150m: 11:59.97  32.16
1200m: 12:32.13  32.16

C.N. Sant Andreu

850m: 8:51.40  31.80
900m: 9:23.50  32.10
950m: 9:55.77  32.27
1000m: 10:27.95  32.18
1050m: 10:59.82  31.87
1100m: 11:31.68  31.86
1150m: 12:03.64  31.96
1200m: 12:35.53  31.89

C.N. Rias Baixas

850m: 8:55.31  31.77
900m: 9:26.71  31.40
950m: 9:58.73  32.02
1000m: 10:30.63  31.90
1050m: 11:02.59  31.96
1100m: 11:34.33  31.74
1150m: 12:06.34  32.01
1200m: 12:37.99  31.65

C.N. Arteixo

850m: 8:54.89  32.07
900m: 9:27.17  32.28
950m: 9:59.38 32.21
1000m: 10:31.48  32.10
1050m: 11:03.40  31.92
1100m: 11:35.28  31.88
1150m: 12:07.12  31.84
1200m; 12:39.09  31.97

C.E. Mediterrani

850m: 8:54.64  31.92
900m: 9:26.81  32.17
950m: 9:58.62  31.81
1000m: 10:30.91  32.29
1050m: 11:02.75  31.84
1100m: 11:35.29  32.54
1150m: 12:07.41  32.12
1200m: 12:39.77  32.36

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

Time Pts

15:43.76 786
13:04.41 32.28
13:36.69 32.28
14:08.86 32.17
14:40.80 31.94
15:12.79 31.99
15:43.76 30.97

15:4486 783
13:07.55 32.02
13:39.45 31.90
14:11.30 31.85
14:42.90 31.60
15:14.41 3151
15:44.86 30.45

15:4753 776
13:09.85  31.86
13:41.53  31.68
14:13.73  32.20
14:4587  32.14
15:17.39  31.52
15:47.53  30.14

15:50.33 769
13:10.88  31.79
13:42.79 3191
14:15.18  32.39
14:47.38  32.20
15:19.34  31.96
15:50.33  30.99

15:51.18 767
13:11.64  31.87
13:44.25  32.61
14:16.35  32.10
14:4856  32.21
15:20.18  31.62
15:51.18  31.00
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Federacion Balear
de Natacion

Event 7, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank
10. JIMENEZ RISQUEZ Alex
50m: 29.43 29.43 450m:
100m: 1:01.50 32.07 500m:
150m: 1:33.73 32.23 550m:
200m:; 2:06.19 32.46 600m:
250m:; 2:38.95 32.76 650m:
300m: 3:11.42 32.47 700m:
350m: 3:43.71 32.29 750m:
400m: 4:16.37 32.66 800m:
11. MACARIO MOLINA Joan
50m: 28.63 28.63 450m:
100m: 59.47 30.84 500m:
150m: 1:30.63 31.16 550m:
200m: 2:01.78 31.15 600m:
250m: 2:33.45 31.67 650m:
300m: 3:05.16 31.71 700m:
350m: 3:37.30 32.14 750m:
400m: 4:09.37 32.07 800m:
12. MORENO PABLOS Sergio
50m: 29.13 29.13 450m:
100m: 1:00.39 31.26 500m:
150m: 1:31.56 31.17 550m:
200m: 2:03.30 31.74 600m:
250m: 2:34.77 31.47 650m:
300m: 3:06.46 31.69 700m:
350m: 3:38.22 31.76 750m:
400m: 4:10.25 32.03 800m:
13. ESCRITS MANOSA Lluis
50m: 28.42 28.42 450m:
100m: 59.37 30.95 500m:
150m: 1:30.59 31.22 550m:
200m: 2:02.42 31.83 600m:
250m: 2:34.35 31.93 650m:
300m: 3:06.44 32.09 700m:
350m: 3:37.68 31.24 750m:
400m: 4:09.27 31.59 800m:
14. NIETO PARDO Sergio
50m: 29.46 29.46 450m:
100m: 1:00.88 31.42 500m:
150m: 1:32.75 31.87 550m:
200m: 2:04.75 32.00 600m:
250m: 2:37.15 32.40 650m:
300m: 3:09.68 32.53 700m:
350m:; 3:42.18 32.50 750m:
400m: 4:15.37 33.19 800m:

YB

06
4:48.68
5:20.87
5:52.64
6:24.33
6:56.19
7:27.97
7:59.71
8:31.42

05
4:41.58
5:13.64
5:46.04
6:18.17
6:50.30
7:22.58
7:55.02
8:27.48

05
4:42.13
5:14.02
5:45.62
6:17.48
6:49.29
7:21.51
7:53.52
8:25.96

01
4:40.81
5:12.95
5:44.84
6:16.98
6:49.02
7:21.44
7:53.37
8:25.75

05
4:47.56
5:20.14
5:52.93
6:25.55
6:57.54
7:30.45
8:02.84
8:35.77

ESP
32.31
32.19
31.77
31.69
31.86
31.78
31.74
3171

ESP
32.21
32.06
32.40
32.13
32.13
32.28
32.44
32.46

ESP
31.88
31.89
31.60
31.86
31.81
32.22
32.01
32.44

ESP
31.54
32.14
31.89
32.14
32.04
32.42
31.93
32.38

ESP
32.19
32.58
32.79
32.62
31.99
32.91
32.39
32.93

C.N. Caldes

850m: 9:03.07 31.65
900m: 9:35.07  32.00
950m: 10:07.00  31.93
1000m: 10:39.02  32.02

1050m: 11:11.39 32.37
1100m: 11:43.74 32.35
1150m: 12:15.81 32.07
1200m: 12:48.07 32.26

C.N. Metropole

850m: 9:00.06  32.58
900m: 9:32.44  32.38
950m: 10:04.92  32.48
1000m: 10:37.47  32.55
1050m: 11:09.74  32.27
1100m: 11:42.35  32.61
1150m: 12:14.97 32.62
1200m: 12:47.41  32.44

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon

850m: 8:58.20 32.24
900m: 9:31.05 32.85
950m: 10:03.65 32.60
1000m: 10:36.55 32.90
1050m: 11:09.05 32.50
1100m: 11:41.85 32.80
1150m: 12:14.16 32.31
1200m: 12:47.34 33.18

C.N. Sant Andreu

850m: 8:57.78  32.03
900m: 9:30.40  32.62
950m: 10:02.71  32.31
1000m: 10:35.25  32.54
1050m:; 11:07.57 32.32
1100m: 11:40.30  32.73
1150m: 12:12.87  32.57
1200m: 12:45.61  32.74

C.N. Las Norias

850m: 9:08.35 32.58
900m: 9:41.04 32.69
950m: 10:13.47 32.43
1000m: 10:46.31 32.84
1050m:; 11:19.02 32.71
1100m: 11:51.63 32.61
1150m: 12:24.66 33.03
1200m:; 12:57.57 32.91

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

Time Pts

15:59.22 748
13:20.18  32.11
13:52.48  32.30
14:24.67  32.19
14:56.71  32.04
15:28.07  31.36
15:59.22  31.15

16:00.87 744
13:19.99 32.58
13:52.44 32.45
14:24.77 32.33
14:57.01 32.24
15:29.50 32.49
16:00.87 31.37

16:03.32 739
13:20.14  32.80
13:53.36  33.22
14:26.00  32.64
14:58.93  32.93
15:31.57  32.64
16:03.32 3175

16:04.87 735
13:18.48  32.87
13:51.78  33.30
14:25.05  33.27
14:58.50  33.45
15:32.00  33.50
16:04.87  32.87

16:11.71 720
13:30.78  33.21
14:03.89  33.11
14:36.77  32.88
15:09.53  32.76
15:41.12  31.59
16:11.71  30.59
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Federacion Balear
de Natacion

& L
A Rfen CfD) sz £)Mallorea

ARQUARTICS

CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Event 7, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

15. PARRA ESTRADE Arnau 07 ESP C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 16:16.02 710

50m: 28.82  28.82 450m:  4:49.21 32.24  850m: 9:11.25 32,91 1250m: 13:34.89  32.65
100m: 1:00.54  31.72 500m: 5:21.87 32.66  900m: 9:44.31  33.06 1300m: 14:08.05  33.16
150m: 1:33.07  32.53 550m: 5:54.54 32.67  950m: 10:17.20  32.89 1350m: 14:40.80  32.75
200m: 2:05.85  32.78 600m: 6:27.48 32.94 1000m: 10:50.25  33.05 1400m: 15:13.86  33.06
250m:; 2:38.63  32.78 650m: 7:00.26 32.78 1050m: 11:22.94  32.69 1450m: 15:46.66  32.80
300m: 3:12.00 33.37 700m: 7:33.11 32.85 1100m: 11:56.12  33.18 1500m: 16:16.02  29.36
350m: 3:44.49 32.49 750m: 8:05.71 32.60 1150m: 12:29.26 33.14

400m: 4:16.97  32.48 800m: 8:38.34 32.63 1200m: 13:02.24  32.98

16. MARTIN ESTEBAN Alberto 05 ESP C.N. Toledo 16:18.19 706

50m: 28.83 28.83 450m:  4:49.00 32.78 850m: 9:12.75 32.72 1250m: 13:36.00 32.87

100m: 1:00.23 31.40 500m: 5:21.99 32.99 900m:  9:45.79 33.04 1300m: 14:08.73 32.73

150m: 1:32.55 32.32 550m: 5:54.88 32.89 950m: 10:18.52 32.73 1350m: 14:41.30 32.57

200m: 2:05.02 32.47 600m: 6:27.90 33.02 1000m: 10:51.54 33.02 1400m: 15:14.03 32.73

250m:  2:37.69 32.67 650m: 7:00.86 32.96 1050m: 11:24.23 32.69 1450m: 15:46.44 32.41

300m: 3:10.47 32.78 700m: 7:33.84 32.98 1100m: 11:57.31 33.08 1500m: 16:18.19 31.75

350m: 3:43.27 32.80 750m: 8:06.70 32.86 1150m: 12:30.17 32.86

400m: 4:16.22 32.95 800m: 8:40.03 33.33 1200m: 13:03.13 32.96

17. CASALS MAS Eric 06 ESP C.N. Vic-Etb 16:20.83 700

50m: 29.50 29.50 450m: 4:52.12 33.55 850m: 9:17.67 33.02 1250m: 13:41.02 32.86
100m: 1:01.33 31.83 500m: 5:25.10 32.98 900m:  9:50.61 32.94 1300m: 14:13.92 32.90
150m: 1:33.63 32.30 550m: 5:58.41 33.31 950m: 10:23.58 32.97 1350m: 14:46.64 32.72
200m: 2:06.17 32.54 600m: 6:31.83 33.42 1000m: 10:56.33 32.75 1400m: 15:19.92 33.28
250m: 2:38.98 32.81 650m: 7:04.83 33.00 1050m: 11:29.57 33.24 1450m: 15:50.89 30.97
300m: 3:12.03 33.05 700m: 7:38.14 33.31 1100m: 12:02.40 32.83 1500m: 16:20.83 29.94
350m: 3:45.06 33.03 750m: 8:11.60 33.46 1150m: 12:35.21 32.81

400m: 4:18.57 33.51 800m: 8:44.65 33.05 1200m: 13:08.16 32.95

18. PENALVER SUAREZ Samuel Javier 05 ESP C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 16:22.42 696

50m:  29.05  29.05 450m: 4:45.69  32.37  850m: 9:09.16  33.40 1250m: 13:35.77  33.21
100m: 1:00.69  31.64 500m: 5:18.29  32.60 900m: 9:42.53  33.37 1300m: 14:09.51  33.74
150m: 1:32.45  31.76 550m: 5:50.84 3255  950m: 10:15.58  33.05 1350m: 14:43.56  34.05
200m: 2:04.58  32.13 600m: 6:23.68  32.84 1000m: 10:48.86  33.28 1400m: 15:16.58  33.02
250m: 2:36.53 31.95 650m: 6:56.63 32.95 1050m: 11:22.47 33.61 1450m: 15:49.33 32.75
300m: 3:08.82  32.29 700m: 7:29.65  33.02 1100m: 11:55.87  33.40 1500m: 16:22.42  33.09
350m: 3:40.88  32.06 750m: 8:02.56  32.91 1150m: 12:29.15  33.28

400m:; 4:13.32  32.44 800m: 8:35.76  33.20 1200m: 13:02.56  33.41

19. BAYARRI ALLEPUZ Gerard 06 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 16:24.15 693

50m: 29.32 29.32 450m: 4:46.61 32.52 850m: 9:11.81 33.53 1250m: 13:38.87 33.33
100m: 1:00.68 31.36 500m: 5:19.51 32.90 900m: 9:45.27 33.46 1300m: 14:12.48 33.61
150m: 1:32.26 31.58 550m: 5:52.34 32.83 950m: 10:18.97 33.70 1350m: 14:46.37 33.89
200m: 2:04.34 32.08 600m: 6:25.31 32.97 1000m: 10:52.30 33.33 1400m: 15:19.95 33.58
250m: 2:36.54 32.20 650m: 6:58.51 33.20 1050m: 11:25.02 32.72  1450m: 15:51.67 31.72
300m: 3:08.92 32.38 700m: 7:31.79 33.28 1100m: 11:58.48 33.46 1500m: 16:24.15 32.48
350m: 3:41.60 32.68 750m: 8:04.99 33.20 1150m: 12:31.71 33.23

400m:; 4:14.09 32.49 800m: 8:38.28 33.29 1200m: 13:05.54 33.83
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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Event 7, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

20. GARCIA DE LA GALANA GALLEGO A.04 ESP C.N. El Cisne 16:24.44 692

50m: 28.62 28.62 450m: 4:46.69 32.68 850m: 9:09.44 32.82 1250m: 13:35.69 33.43
100m: 59.74 31.12 500m: 5:19.46 32.77 900m: 9:42.63 33.19 1300m: 14:09.43 33.74
150m: 1:31.53 31.79 550m: 5:51.96 32.50 950m: 10:15.64 33.01 1350m: 14:43.48 34.05
200m:; 2:03.50 31.97 600m: 6:24.84 32.88 1000m: 10:48.81 33.17 1400m: 15:17.33 33.85
250m: 2:36.10 32.60 650m: 6:57.81 32.97 1050m: 11:22.06 33.25 1450m: 15:51.16 33.83
300m: 3:08.70 32.60 700m: 7:30.60 32.79 1100m: 11:55.51 33.45 1500m: 16:24.44 33.28
350m: 3:41.21 3251 750m: 8:03.65 33.05 1150m: 12:28.72 33.21

400m: 4:14.01 32.80 800m: 8:36.62 32.97 1200m: 13:02.26 33.54

21. LABERNIA OMS Gerard 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 16:26.17 689

50m: 29.60 29.60 450m: 4:52.91 33.28 850m: 9:17.79 33.24 1250m: 13:42.26 33.35
100m: 1:02.01 32.41 500m: 5:26.02 33.11 900m: 9:50.79 33.00 1300m: 14:15.27 33.01
150m: 1:34.41 32.40 550m: 5:59.17 33.15 950m: 10:23.86 33.07 1350m: 14:48.61 33.34
200m: 2:07.02 32.61 600m: 6:32.09 32.92 1000m: 10:56.64 32.78 1400m: 15:21.70 33.09
250m: 2:40.21 33.19 650m: 7:05.34 33.25 1050m: 11:29.84 33.20 1450m: 15:54.58 32.88
300m: 3:13.14 32.93 700m: 7:38.38 33.04 1100m: 12:02.66 32.82 1500m: 16:26.17 31.59
350m: 3:46.41 33.27 750m: 8:11.71 33.33 1150m: 12:35.88 33.22

400m: 4:19.63 33.22 800m: 8:44.55 32.84 1200m: 13:08.91 33.03

22. DE LA FUENTE ALONSO Diego 06 ESP C.D. Torrelago Wellness 16:27.39 686

50m:  27.78  27.78  450m: 4:42.39 3253  850m: 9:05.67 3355 1250m: 13:36.84  34.17
100m: 58.62  30.84  500m: 5:14.61 3222  900m: 9:39.09  33.42 1300m: 14:10.80  33.96
150m: 1:30.01  31.39  550m: 5:47.77  33.16  950m: 10:12.94  33.85 1350m: 14:44.74  33.94
200m: 2:01.78 31.77  600m: 6:20.23  32.46 1000m: 10:46.75  33.81 1400m: 15:19.18  34.44
250m: 2:33.62 31.84 650m: 6:53.37 33.14 1050m: 11:20.75 34.00 1450m: 15:53.72 34.54
300m: 3:05.88 32.26  700m: 7:25.86  32.49 1100m: 11:54.72  33.97 1500m: 16:27.39  33.67
350m: 3:38.02 3214  750m: 7:59.08  33.22 1150m: 12:28.97  34.25

400m: 4:09.86  31.84  800m: 8:32.12  33.04 1200m: 13:02.67  33.70

23. GARCIA FERNANDEZ Erik 06 ESP C.N. Las Norias 16:28.84 683

50m:  29.84 29.84  450m: 4:52.32  33.17  850m: 9:18.18  33.18 1250m: 13:43.61  33.19
100m: 1:01.92  32.08  500m: 5:2559  33.27  900m: 9:51.28  33.10 1300m: 14:17.22  33.61
150m: 1:3450 3258  550m: 5:58.80  33.21  950m: 10:24.41  33.13 1350m: 14:50.83  33.61
200m: 2:07.19  32.69  600m: 6:32.00 3320 1000m: 10:57.29  32.88 1400m: 15:24.19  33.36
250m: 2:39.94 32,75  650m: 7:05.36  33.36 1050m: 11:30.58  33.29 1450m: 15:56.88  32.69
300m: 3:12.82  32.88  700m: 7:38.54  33.18 1100m: 12:03.79  33.21 1500m: 16:28.84  31.96
350m: 3:45.92  33.10  750m: 8:11.92  33.38 1150m: 12:36.97  33.18

400m: 4:19.15  33.23  800m: 84500  33.08 1200m: 13:10.42  33.45

24. GRANELL VALLES Alex 03 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon 16:34.39 672

50m:  29.06 29.06  450m: 4:49.68  33.14  850m: 9:14.75  33.50 1250m: 13:44.82  33.98
100m: 1:00.78  31.72  500m: 522.22 3254  900m: 9:48.69  33.94 1300m: 14:18.77  33.95
150m: 1:32.69 3191  550m: 555.38  33.16  950m: 10:22.35 33.66 1350m: 14:52.93  34.16
200m: 2:04.85 32.16  600m: 6:28.11  32.73 1000m: 10:55.94  33.59 1400m: 15:27.29  34.36
250m: 2:37.69  32.84  650m: 7:01.40  33.29 1050m: 11:29.42  33.48 1450m: 16:01.07  33.78
300m: 3:10.38 32.69  700m: 7:34.41  33.01 1100m: 12:03.45  34.03 1500m: 16:34.39  33.32
350m: 3:43.52 33.14  750m: 8:07.81  33.40 1150m: 12:37.18  33.73

400m: 4:16.54  33.02  800m: 8:41.25  33.44 1200m: 13:10.84  33.66
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Event 7, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

25. EL FALLAKI EL ACHRAFI llias 06 ESP C.N. Alcala 16:43.16 654

50m: 28.57 28.57 450m: 4:50.02 33.05 850m: 9:18.67 34.33 1250m: 13:53.81 35.43
100m: 1:00.70 32.13 500m: 5:23.49 33.47 900m: 9:51.36 32.69 1300m: 14:28.79 34.98
150m: 1:33.25 32.55 550m: 5:56.59 33.10 950m: 10:24.70 33.34 1350m: 15:03.62 34.83
200m:; 2:05.93 32.68 600m: 6:30.26 33.67 1000m: 10:58.19 33.49 1400m: 15:37.84 34.22
250m: 2:38.62 32.69 650m: 7:03.43 33.17 1050m: 11:32.34 34,15 1450m: 16:11.79 33.95
300m: 3:11.14 32.52 700m: 7:37.03 33.60 1100m: 12:07.48 35.14 1500m: 16:43.16 31.37
350m: 3:43.72 32.58 750m: 8:10.70 33.67 1150m: 12:43.14 35.66

400m: 4:16.97 33.25 800m: 8:44.34 33.64 1200m: 13:18.38 35.24

26. VIZCAINO RIGOL Carlos 05 ESP C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 16:43.73 653

50m:  29.72  29.72 450m: 4:57.72  33.90 850m: 9:26.60 33.58 1250m: 13:56.65  33.67
100m: 1:02.54  32.82 500m: 5:31.29  33.57  900m: 10:00.47  33.87 1300m: 14:30.46  33.81
150m: 1:35.70  33.16 550m: 6:04.68  33.39  950m: 10:34.14  33.67 1350m: 15:04.28  33.82
200m: 2:09.14  33.44 600m: 6:38.64  33.96 1000m: 11:08.04  33.90 1400m: 15:37.96  33.68
250m; 2:42.80  33.66 650m: 7:12.19  33.55 1050m; 11:41.70  33.66 1450m: 16:11.75  33.79
300m: 3:16.27  33.47 700m: 7:45.72  33.53 1100m: 12:15.46  33.76 1500m: 16:43.73  31.98
350m: 3:49.98 33.71 750m: 8:19.24 33.52 1150m: 12:49.15 33.69

400m: 4:23.82  33.84 800m: 8:53.02  33.78 1200m: 13:22.98  33.83

27. JUAN MONTAGUT Alvaro 06 ESP C.N. Ferca-San Jose 16:44.11 652

50m: 29.26 29.26 450m: 4:53.67 33.28 850m: 9:25.45 34.01 1250m: 13:57.98 34.05
100m: 1:01.31 32.05 500m: 5:27.70 34.03 900m: 9:59.69 34.24 1300m: 14:32.17 34.19
150m: 1:34.35 33.04 550m: 6:01.63 33.93 950m: 10:33.49 33.80 1350m: 15:06.60 34.43
200m: 2:07.39 33.04 600m: 6:35.53 33.90 1000m: 11:07.41 33.92 1400m: 15:40.81 34.21
250m:; 2:40.66 33.27 650m: 7:09.19 33.66 1050m: 11:41.28 33.87 1450m: 16:13.28 32.47
300m: 3:13.98 33.32 700m: 7:43.09 33.90 1100m: 12:15.94 34.66 1500m: 16:44.11 30.83
350m: 3:47.15 33.17 750m: 8:17.23 34.14 1150m: 12:49.93 33.99

400m: 4:20.39 33.24 800m: 8:51.44 34.21 1200m: 13:23.93 34.00

28. TEIXIDO JOVE Aleix 06 ESP C.E. INEF de Lleida 16:48.62 644

50m: 29.30 29.30 450m: 4:55.23 33.94 850m: 9:25.25 33.42 1250m: 13:58.10 34.59
100m: 1:01.44 32.14 500m: 5:28.84 33.61 900m: 9:59.13 33.88 1300m: 14:32.56 34.46
150m: 1:34.01 32.57 550m: 6:02.75 33.91 950m: 10:33.41 34.28 1350m: 15:07.24 34.68
200m: 2:07.32 33.31 600m: 6:36.27 33.52 1000m: 11:06.90 33.49 1400m: 15:41.39 34.15
250m: 2:40.44 33.12 650m: 7:10.25 33.98 1050m: 11:40.91 34.01 1450m: 16:15.36 33.97
300m: 3:13.84 33.40 700m: 7:43.97 33.72 1100m: 12:14.99 34.08 1500m: 16:48.62 33.26
350m: 3:47.70 33.86 750m: 8:17.95 33.98 1150m: 12:49.34 34.35

400m: 4:21.29 33.59 800m: 8:51.83 33.88 1200m: 13:23.51 34.17

29. LORENCO FERREIRA Gustavo 06 ESP C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 16:52.11 637

50m: 29.28 29.28 450m: 4:56.63 34.24 850m: 9:28.95 33.87 1250m: 14:02.04 34.06
100m: 1:01.69 32.41 500m: 5:30.69 34.06 900m: 10:03.11 34.16 1300m: 14:36.15 34.11
150m: 1:34.63 3294  550m: 6:04.76  34.07  950m: 10:37.01  33.90 1350m: 15:11.62  35.47
200m: 2:07.90 33.27 600m: 6:38.89 34.13 1000m: 11:11.04 34.03 1400m: 15:45.97 34.35
250m: 2:41.24 33.34 650m: 7:12.97 34.08 1050m: 11:45.01 33.97 1450m: 16:19.89 33.92
300m: 3:14.90 33.66 700m: 7:47.28 34.31 1100m: 12:19.15 34.14 1500m: 16:52.11 32.22
350m: 3:48.67 33.77 750m: 8:21.22 33.94 1150m: 12:53.93 34.78

400m:; 4:22.39 33.72 800m: 8:55.08 33.86 1200m: 13:27.98 34.05
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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Event 7, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

30. LASARTE LOPEZ Lucas 06 ESP E.M. El Olivar 16:59.64 623

50m:  30.47  30.47 450m: 4:54.73 3326  850m: 9:26.80 34.00 1250m: 14:03.27  35.05
100m: 1:02.90 32.43 500m: 5:28.43  33.70  900m: 10:01.19  34.39 1300m: 14:38.66  35.39
150m: 1:35.65  32.75 550m: 6:02.33  33.90 950m: 10:35.54  34.35 1350m: 15:13.68  35.02
200m: 2:08.61  32.96 600m: 6:36.27  33.94 1000m: 11:09.99  34.45 1400m: 15:49.53  35.85
250m; 2:41.53  32.92 650m: 7:10.22  33.95 1050m; 11:44.23 3424 1450m: 16:25.07 35.54
300m: 3:14.71  33.18 700m: 7:44.42 3420 1100m: 12:18.61  34.38 1500m: 16:59.64  34.57
350m: 3:48.06  33.35 750m: 8:18.62  34.20 1150m: 12:53.50  34.89

400m: 4:21.47  33.41 800m: 8:52.80  34.18 1200m: 13:28.22  34.72

31. CHAVARRIA MITJAVILA Joan 05 ESP C.N. Vinaros 17:01.32 620

50m: 29.96 29.96 450m: 4:55.21 33.64 850m: 9:29.49 34.43 1250m: 14:08.09 34.96
100m: 1:02.16 32.20 500m: 5:29.21 34.00 900m: 10:03.97 34.48 1300m: 14:43.00 34.91
150m: 1:34.61 32.45 550m: 6:03.22 34.01 950m: 10:38.57 34.60 1350m: 15:18.17 35.17
200m: 2:07.61 33.00 600m: 6:37.32 34.10 1000m: 11:13.47 34.90 1400m: 15:52.85 34.68
250m: 2:40.89 33.28 650m: 7:11.74 34.42 1050m: 11:48.11 34.64 1450m: 16:27.58 34.73
300m: 3:14.37 33.48 700m: 7:46.01 34.27 1100m: 12:23.01 34.90 1500m: 17:01.32 33.74
350m: 3:48.08 33.71 750m: 8:20.59 34.58 1150m: 12:58.38 35.37

400m: 4:21.57 33.49 800m: 8:55.06 34.47 1200m: 13:33.13 34.75

32. DIEZ CANO Isaac 06 ESP C.D. El valle 17:02.10 618

50m: 29.46 29.46 450m: 4:58.57 34.35 850m: 9:34.86 34.89 1250m: 14:11.27 34.72
100m: 1:01.73 32.27 500m: 5:32.76 34.19 900m: 10:09.25 34.39 1300m: 14:45.89 34.62
150m: 1:35.12 33.39 550m: 6:07.34 34.58 950m: 10:43.79 3454 1350m: 15:20.52 34.63
200m: 2:08.35 33.23 600m: 6:42.04 34.70 1000m: 11:18.22 34.43 1400m: 15:55.09 34.57
250m: 2:41.93 33.58 650m: 7:16.54 3450 1050m: 11:52.98 34.76  1450m: 16:29.19 34.10
300m: 3:15.89 33.96 700m: 7:51.08 34.54 1100m: 12:27.49 34.51 1500m: 17:02.10 32.91
350m: 3:49.94 34.05 750m: 8:25.58 3450 1150m: 13:02.01 34.52

400m: 4:24.22 34.28 800m: 8:59.97 34.39 1200m: 13:36.55 34.54

33. NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ Jorge 06 ESP C.N. Tenis Elche 17:04.18 615

50m: 29.66 29.66 450m: 4:57.17 34.88 850m: 9:35.18 34.67 1250m: 14:13.67 34.28
100m: 1:01.60 31.94 500m: 5:31.08 33.91 900m: 10:10.09 3491 1300m: 14:48.71 35.04
150m: 1:34.96 33.36 550m: 6:05.82 34.74 950m: 10:44.95 34.86 1350m: 15:23.47 34.76
200m: 2:08.12 33.16 600m: 6:40.56 34.74 1000m: 11:20.17 35.22 1400m: 15:58.45 34.98
250m: 2:41.69 33.57 650m: 7:15.72 35.16 1050m: 11:54.76 3459 1450m: 16:32.71 34.26
300m: 3:14.91 33.22 700m: 7:50.28 34.56 1100m: 12:29.76 35.00 1500m: 17:04.18 31.47
350m: 3:48.73 33.82 750m: 8:25.14 34.86 1150m: 13:04.70 34.94

400m: 4:22.29 33.56 800m: 9:00.51 35.37 1200m: 13:39.39 34.69

34. LOPEZ QUINTERO Serjio 06 COL C.D. Gredos San Diego 17:04.22 615

50m: 28.21 28.21 450m: 4:54.03 34.45 850m: 9:31.45 33.86 1250m: 14:12.02 34.57
100m: 59.59 31.38 500m: 5:28.72 34.69 900m: 10:07.41 35.96 1300m: 14:47.24 35.22
150m: 1:31.56  31.97  550m: 6:02.98 34.26  950m: 10:41.65 34.24 1350m: 15:21.62  34.38
200m: 2:04.55 32.99 600m: 6:37.74 34.76 1000m: 11:17.20 35.55 1400m: 15:56.48 34.86
250m: 2:37.77 33.22 650m: 7:12.55 34.81 1050m: 11:51.88 34.68 1450m: 16:30.31 33.83
300m: 3:11.60 33.83 700m: 7:47.78 35.23 1100m: 12:27.63 35.75 1500m: 17:04.22 33.91
350m: 3:45.29 33.69 750m: 8:22.44 34.66 1150m: 13:02.33 34.70

400m: 4:19.58 34.29 800m: 8:57.59 35.15 1200m: 13:37.45 35.12
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ARQUARTICS

CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Event 7, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

35. GIMBERT UCHINO Juan Ryosei 06 ESP Navial 17:04.38 614

50m: 29.99 29.99 450m: 4:59.91 34.08 850m: 9:36.06 34.53 1250m: 14:12.54 34.61
100m: 1:02.53 32.54 500m: 5:34.78 34.87 900m: 10:10.53 34.47 1300m: 14:47.12 34.58
150m: 1:35.97 33.44 550m: 6:09.23 34.45 950m: 10:44.98 34.45 1350m: 15:21.91 34.79
200m: 2:09.63 33.66 600m: 6:43.68 34.45 1000m: 11:19.64 34.66 1400m: 15:56.76 34.85
250m: 2:43.37 33.74 650m: 7:18.33 34.65 1050m: 11:54.04 34.40 1450m: 16:31.10 34.34
300m: 3:17.40 34.03 700m: 7:52.68 34.35 1100m: 12:28.59 34.55 1500m: 17:04.38 33.28
350m: 3:51.60 34.20 750m: 8:27.10 34.42 1150m: 13:03.07 34.48

400m: 4:25.83 34.23 800m: 9:01.53 34.43 1200m: 13:37.93 34.86

36. VILELA ORTIZ Hugo 06 ESP C.N. Axarquia 17:20.08 587

50m:  30.38  30.38  450m: 5:02.51 3477  850m: 9:41.94 3520 1250m: 14:24.22  35.37
100m: 1:03.28 32.90  500m: 5:37.53 3502  900m: 10:17.07 3513 1300m: 14:59.90  35.68
150m: 1:36.73 3345  550m: 6:12.14 3461  950m: 10:52.45  35.38 1350m: 15:35.42  35.52
200m: 2:10.71  33.98  600m: 6:46.95  34.81 1000m: 11:27.54  35.09 1400m: 16:11.07  35.65
250m: 2:44.91 3420  650m: 7:21.48 3453 1050m: 12:02.67  35.13 1450m: 16:46.04  34.97
300m: 3:18.85 33.94  700m: 7:56.58  35.10 1100m: 12:38.28  35.61 1500m: 17:20.08  34.04
350m: 3:53.24 3439  750m: 8:31.61 3503 1150m: 13:13.08  34.80

400m: 4:27.74 3450  800m: 9:06.74 3513 1200m: 13:48.85  35.77

37. RAMOS PEREZ Nicolas Anton 06 ESP C.N. Ferrol 17:35.73 561

50m: 29.23 29.23 450m: 5:04.26 35.23 850m: 9:49.93 35.84 1250m: 14:38.94 36.32
100m: 1:01.51 32.28 500m: 5:40.01 35.75 900m: 10:26.30 36.37 1300m: 15:14.56 35.62
150m: 1:35.17 33.66 550m: 6:15.76 35.75 950m: 11:02.42 36.12 1350m: 15:50.21 35.65
200m: 2:09.51 34.34 600m: 6:51.30 35.54 1000m: 11:38.52 36.10 1400m: 16:25.75 35.54
250m: 2:44.18 34.67 650m: 7:26.89 35.59 1050m: 12:14.18 35.66 1450m: 17:01.04 35.29
300m: 3:19.01 34.83 700m: 8:02.71 35.82 1100m: 12:50.43 36.25 1500m: 17:35.73 34.69
350m:; 3:53.83 34.82 750m: 8:38.20 35.49 1150m: 13:26.33 35.90

400m: 4:29.03 35.20 800m: 9:14.09 35.89 1200m: 14:02.62 36.29

DNS MANEIROS PAZ Mario 06 ESP C.N. Ferrol
sick BELIG Xavier 97 ITA C.N. Barcelona
sick LORENTE MELCON Alejo 06 ESP C.N. Helios
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